Claim #599 Date Filed: 8/18/2020

Fill in this i	nformation to identify the case:		
Debtor 1	HI - CRUSH, SNC & Ein 90-	08408	30
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing	et.al.		
United States	Bankruptcy Court for the: Southernistrict of Texas	House	to Div.
Case number	20-33495 (DRJ) (So:HH	Alm	
	<b>V</b>	.,	

## Official Form 410

## Proof of Claim

04/19

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both, 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

P	art 1: Identify the C	Claim	
1.	Who is the current creditor?	Anna M. Schurmann R/O IR Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)  Other names the creditor used with the debtor NONE	Α
2.	Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	No Yes. From whom?	
3.	Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent? Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?  Anna M. SchuRmann  Name  1509 Tutela Heights  Number Street  Escondido, CA. 92026  City  Where should payments to the different)  Anna M. SchuRmann  Name  1509 Tutela I  Number Street  Escondido, CA. 92026  City  City  State  ZIP Code  City	churemann teights
	RECEIVED AUG 18 2020	Contact phone 760-741-5439 Contact phone 760-741  Contact email + rooperanna@hotna; Contact email + rooperan	
(UR	RTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANT	TS	
4.	Does this claim amend one already filed?	No. Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed or	1:
5.	Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	Yes. Who made the earlier filing?	



20334952008180000000000016

	debtor?	Yes: Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
7.	How much is the claim?	\$ 265 00 No
		Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
3.	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
		Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
	see attack	Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information. IRA RIO  Invested #17. 27  In
		2014 7/15/2015
€.	Is all or part of the claim , secured?	No. Cost basis 2565.
		Nature of property:
		Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim  Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.
		☐ Motor vehicle ☐ Other. Describe:
		Basis for perfection:
		Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
		Value of property: \$
		Amount of the claim that is secured: \$
		Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$\frac{765}{265} (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7
	RECEIVED	Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:
	AUG 18 2020	Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS		Fixed
10.	Is this claim based on a	<b>⊠</b> No
	lease?	Yes: Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.
	Is this claim subject to a	₩. No
right of setoff?		Yes. Identify the property:

12. Is all or part of the claim	Ľ <b>X</b> iNo					
entitled to priority under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	☐ Yes: Check one:	Amount entitled to priority				
A claim may be partly priority and partly	Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	\$				
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	☐ Up to \$3,025* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	\$				
critico to prorty.	Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to \$13,650*) earned within 180 days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$				
	Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$				
	☐ Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$				
	Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.	\$				
	* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/22 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after	er the date of adjustment.				
Rantes Sign Below						
The person completing	Check the appropriate box:					
this proof of claim must sign and date it.	I am the creditor.					
FRBP 9011(b).	I am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.					
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP	I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.  I am a quarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.					
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules	l-am-a-guarantor, surety, endorser, or other-codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.					
specifying what a signature is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the					
A person who files a	camount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the de	ebt.				
fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	I have examined the information in this <i>Proof</i> of <i>Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the information and correct.	rmation is true				
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
3571.	Executed on date: 06/25/2020					
	Craft Skarmenn					
	Signature					
	Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:					
	Name Anna Mae Schuke First name Middle name Last name	mann				
	Title RIO J	RA				
RECEIVED	Company  Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.					
AUG 18 2020	Address 1509 Tutela Heights					
KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS	Number Street  ES Condido, CA. 9203  City State ZIP Code	R6				
	Contact phone 760-741-5439 Email Truoper	anna				
THE THE THE BUT BUT THE STATE OF THE STATE AND	hot mail	. COM.				

Proof of Spuchace

## THE ARCHE SUMMAN AND CHASSIONS EXCEPTED

Account & Balance Information as of Thursday, February 6, 2020 | 11:52 AM EST

\* 15804373-SCHURMANN ANNA M

Rep Code: WC16; Type: IRA; Is Managed: No

1509 TUTELA HEIGHTS ESCONDIDO GA 93036-2011

, Fhones:

Home: 7607415430

Cash: \$0

Total Ca

Funds A

Mgn Bu

Total Ac

Pasized

		and the contraction of the contr	The second secon	بمعاشف والمناور الموا	engling and provide administrating the energy product of the engineering and an energy
- 1 <i>[</i>	<del>CUSE 1/1</del>	<del>COSTCÓ WHOLESALE CO</del> RP	\$7,754.00	25	6/20/2013
). <i>M</i> /	CLIAT 1	CALLIMET SPECIALTY PRODUCTS PARTMERS	\$414.50	100	7/15/2015
		LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	market price		o pendato
	<b>ET</b> 5	CAPOTONE TURBINE CORP PAR 4001	723.67		- 10/1,2014 <sup>- 2</sup>
X	HOR HW	HE CRUSH INC	\$75.00	100	<u> 7857015</u>
1	MFRA 1	MEDALLION FINANCIAL CORP.	\$1,370.00	200	7/15/2014
	747 <u>65E307</u>	WUANTUM FUEL SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES WORLDWIDE INC PAR \$0.02	0.00	500	10/1/2014
	STON	STONEMOR INC	\$257.60	224	6/9/2011
			\$115.00	100	6/9/2011
	Mb	At Olb	5742.60	124	10/4/2015
	[]	"> nap the	\$ 8800	9	South Control of the
		· g	• • • •		Control of the Contro

This corresponding is included only for the cise of the recipient negation above. INTEFCS that Finance report is a service from your Finance's Advisor, not a substitute for your account statements and confirms settlement data and may be prepared on a different date than your statement. This report uses a secondary guarantee the accuracy of this interestion or the reliability of these sources. If you had dated visor, Prices for independently valued direct investments cannot be displayed on this report and are

Pg 1 3

ANN LOW COVE 1509

STERNE AGEE & LEACH INC C/F ANNA M SCHURMANN R/O IRA 1509 TUTELA HEIGHTS ESCONDIDO CA 92026-2011

| FINANCIAL ADVISOR:

only thing & have

WILLIAM JÖSEPH SCHURMANN
16486 BERNARDO CENTER DR #378 • SAN DIEGO CA 92128
(858) 404-0677

Branch Code: WC00

PAGE 1 of 10

4

pg 2 83

PAGE 7 of 10

STERNE AGEE & LEACH INC C/F ANNA M SCHURMANN R/O IRA

IRA ROULOVER

		491.74 (931,74)		人名英格兰克 医阿里克氏 一起,这个一种的眼睛就是是是一种情
Urit Cost Ba		49.834 2,	25.65	有工具的有工作 医多子属 医多种性神经病毒 医二氏性三氏性
Purchased		05	700	化铁锅 医自己有的 医温度素 一种现代 医心皮炎 医阿里克
TST Amua	The state of the s	156.00	190.00	The second secon
Value		1,560.00	1,727.00	The state of the s
Price		31.20	17,27	Appendix of the contract of th
Symbol		DPM	a jor	Administration of the Commission referential new
Description	LP UNITS RE <b>presenting</b> Limited pa <b>rtner</b> interest	DÇP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	<b>=</b> -	The second secon
		95	J 100	
	Description Symbol Price Current Est. Annual Shafes Unit Cost Value Income Purchased Cost Basis	Description Symbol Price Current Est. Annual Shafes  Value Income Purchased  LP UNITS REPRESENTING  LIMITED PARTNER INTEREST	Description         Symbol         Price         Current         Est with under the price of the price of the price of the partners	Description         Symbol         Price         Current         EST. Annual         Shafes         Unit         Cost         Unit           LP UNITS REPRESENTING         LP UNITS REPRESENTING         Basis         Ga           LP UNITS REPRESENTING         LIMITED PARTNERS INTEREST         Basis         Ga           50 DCP MIDSTREAM PARTNERS INTEREST         DPM         31.20         1,560.00         156.00         50         49.63         2,491.74           100 HI CRUSH PARTNERS IN         HCLP         17.27.00         190.00         100         25.65.00

7 2

pg 3 & 3